

## Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

## **Legislation Text**

File #: 18-5474, Version: 1

## PROPOSED PAYMENT APPROVAL

Department(s): Office of the Cook County Public Guardian, Circuit Court of Cook County

Action: Payment Approval

Payee: Panoramic Software, Inc., Dana Point, California

Good(s) or Service(s): Adult Guardianship Case Management Software Maintenance

**Fiscal Impact:** \$76,300.00

Accounts: 11100.1305.35325.540170-County-Wide Maintenance & Repair Office Equipment

Contract Number(s): 1525-14431

**Summary:** The Public Guardian's Office is requesting approval for payment for maintenance services rendered by Panoramic Software from 12/1/2017 - 9/16/2018. Panoramic contract 1525-14431 expired on 11/30/2017, with one-year renewal option remaining on the contract. The new contract 1853-17270 is being considered for an award at this Board meeting.